

May 6 2019

Invitation to presentation of ÅF Pöyry's interim report January-March 2019

ÅF Pöyry invites investors, analysts and media to an online presentation of the interim report for January - March 2019 on May 15 at 14.00 CEST with Jonas Gustavsson, CEO and Stefan Johansson, CFO.

The presentation will be held in English. The webcast link and presentation will be available at www.afconsult.com/en/investor-relations/financial-reports.

To participate in the conference call, please dial:

Sweden: +46 (0)850692180 USA: +16315107495 UK: +44 (0)2071 928000

Confirmation code: 5997264

ÅF Pöyry's interim report for January - March 2019 will be published on May 15 at 11.00 CEST.

For further information, please contact:

Cathrine Sandegren EVP and Head of Communications +46 70 292 68 26

ÅF Pöyry is a leading international engineering, design and consultancy company. We create solutions for our clients from a sustainability perspective and based on global trends such as urbanisation and digitalisation. We bring together over 16,000 dedicated experts in the fields of infrastructure, industry and energy, all of whom work globally to create sustainable solutions for future generations.

Making Future.